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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STAFF AMD MEMBERS LIST

Second Term, January 30, 1950 -~ April 29, 1950

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

Dr. Robert Oppenheimer (M) Director
Mrs, Katherine Russell, Secretary to the Director
Mrs, John D, Leary, Aide to the Director

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

Business Office: Mr, William Bradley, General Superintendent
Miss Luella Trinterud, Accounting

Cafeteria:
Housing:
Library:

Switchboard:

Miss Patia Carpenter
Mrse John D, Leary
Dr. Judith B, Sachs

Mrse William H. Lahey

o 3R 3E S gt 9t 3k Sk 2 St dF 3¢

NIGHT CONNECTIONS

2580~Directorts Office (Mrs. Russell)

2581-Director's Office (Mrs, Leary)

258L~0ffice of Prof. Montgomery;
Mr. Bradley

950-0ffice of Prof, Barle; Miss Sachs}

lMiss Horton

1250~0ffice of Prof, Lowe; Prof. leritt;
Prof. Thompson

1348.0ffice of Prof. Veblen; Prof, von
Neumann; Dr, Pais

3019--0ffice of Prof. Cherniss; Physics
Department

3002-Electronic Computer Project =
Dr, Goldstine; Mr, Bigelow; Shop

(M) Married

EMERGENCY CALLS

HOME PHONE
Mr, William Bradley 3745
irs John Marcus 2372-R
Mr, Victor Petrone 3757
Mrs. Alice Rockefellow 195)-R~12

Police

Fire — telephone LO

(M%) Wife not in Princeton




SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Harold F. Cherniss (lf) (Professor) Erwin Panofsky (lf) (Professor)
Eaward Mead Earle (1) (Professor) Walter W, Stewart (M) (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Imeritus) Homer A, Thompson (M) (Professor)
E.A. Lowe ((k¢) (Professor Emeritus) Robert B. Warren (lf) (Professor)
Benjamin D. Meritt (M) (Professor) Dr. Kurt Weitzmann (M)

Dr. Lavid Witrany

, Members
Prof, Antony Andrewes (i) Prof, Ivan M, Linforth (M)
Dr., Erich Auerbach (i) Prof, Daniel Marx, Jr. (1)
Ir, Ansley J, Coale (if) ) Prof. Carl Nordenfalk (M)
Mr, John C, Cocper (M) Dr, Hazel Palmer
Prof, Paul Frankl (ii) " Prof., Max Radin
Dr, E.A. Goldenweiser (i) Prof, Licnel Robbins (M)
Dr, Louis Grodecki ‘ Dr. G.A., Stamires
Prof, Gerhart B, Ladner (M) Prof, Jacob Viner (M)
Dr. Chauncey Leake (1)

Staff

Research
Mr. Samuel E, Eastman (Assistant to lr, Cooper)

Miss Ellen Bailly (Professor Panofsky)

lirss Robert B, France (Professor Thompson)

Miss Daphne Hereward (Proflessor Meritt)

Miss Jean MacLachlan (part-time - Professor Barle)
Miss Beatrice H, ifiers (ir. Cooper)

Secretarial

Mrs. Dorothy Dauncey (American Schoocl of Classical Studies)
Miss Jocelyn Farr

Mrs, Marion G, Hartz (Professor Earle)

Miss Elizabeth I, Horton (School)

Mrs, Margaret licCloskey (lir, Cooper)

Mrs, Nancy G, Reynolds (Professors Cherniss and Meritt)
Miss Marian C. Welton (School)




SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W, Alexander (M) Robert Oppenheimer (M) (Professor)

Albert Einstein (Professor Emeritus) Abraham Pais

Kurt Godel (M) Atle Selberg (M)

Deane Montgomery (1) Carl L, Siegel (Professor)

Marston Morse (M) (Professor) Oswald Veblen (M) (Professor Emeritus)

John von Neumann (M) (Professor) Hermann Weyl (M) (Professor)

Members

Dr, Felice D. Bateman (M) Prof, Edward J. McShane (M)

Dr, Paul T, Bateman (I) Mre Kenneth S, liiller

Prof. Lipman Bers (1 Mr. Albert Messiah (M)

Prof, Niels Bohr (1) Dr. Edwin E. Moise (M)

Dr. Raoul Bott (I1) Dr. Cecile lorette

Dr, Samuel Bourne Prof, Otto L. Neugebauer

Dr. Kenneth !i, Case ) Dr. Maurice Neuman

Dr. Yu Vhy Chen (M) , Dr, John D, Newburgh

Prof, Georges de Hhanm Dre Bernark R.A, Nijboer

Dr. Raouf Doss Prof, Wolfgang Pauli (M)

Dr. Aryeh Dvoretzky (M) Dr, George Placzek ()

Dr. David Feldman (M) Dr. Kollagunta G, Ramanathan (M)

Prof. Lars Garding (1) Dr, Harry E, Rauch

Mr, Roy J. Glauber Prof. Kurt %W. Reidemeister (M)

Mr, Marcus C, Goodall Dr, C. Ambrose Rogers

Dr. Herbert H. Green Dr. Ce Bryce Seligman

Dr, Olaf Hanner Prof. Seymour Sherman (M)

Dr., Léon C,P. Van Hove (M) Prof, Jakeb L. Simons (M)

Dre Robert Jastrow Dr. Tony H.R. Skyrme (M)

Dr. James A, Jenkins Dr. Murray Slotnick

Dr. Res W, Jost (M) Dr. Ernst P, Specker

Dr. Robert Karplus (M) Prof. Albert Szent-Gyorgyi (M)

Dr, Bruria Kaufman (M) Prof, Sin-itiro Tomonaga (ib¢)

Prof, Edward S, Kennedy Dr. Felix M,H. Villars (M)

Prof. Kunihiko Kodaira (M) Dr. Arthur S, Wightman (M)

Dre Roy B. Leipnik (i) Prof, Yue X, Wong

Dr. Joaquin M, Luttinger Dr, iax 4, Woodbury (M)
Assistants

Dr. Robert H, Kraichnan (with Prof. Einstein)
Dr. Hans V. Badstrom (M#) (with Prof, ilontgomery)
Dr. Chen Ning Yang (with Dr, Pais)

Secretarial Staff

Miss Gwen Blake (School)

Mrs., Louise Delsasso (Prof. von Neumann)
Mrs. Gertrude de Montalvo (Mathematics)
Mrs. Shirley Frangos (Physics)

Mrs, Jane Jacobs (Physics)

Miss Margaret Iglehart (Mathematics)
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Dr, Frank Aydelotte (M) Director Emeritus

Staff: Mr. Gilmore Stott (M) (Assistant to Dr, Aydelotte)
Mrs, Howard Ms Jenkins (Secretary to Dr. Aydelotte)
Miss Martha Roberts (Secretary)
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ELECTRONIC COMPUTER PROJECT

ADMINISTRATIVE

Prof, John von Neumann (M) Project Director
Dr, Herman H, Goldstine (M) Assistant Project Director
Miss Carol A, Page, Secretary, Electronic Computer Project

ENGINEERING

Mr., Julian H, Bigelow (M), Chief Engineer
Mr. Peter Panagos

Mr, James H, Pomerene (i0)

Mr, Jack Rosenberg (I)

Dr, Morris Rubinoff (i)

Mr. Willis H, Ware (Ii)

PURCHASING
Mr, Richard W. Melville (i) Purchasing Agent
Miss Edith Duncan, Secretary

TEOROLOGY
Dr, Jule G, Charney (M)

Mr, Ragnar Fjortoft (i)
Mr, John C, Freeman (ii)




DIRECTORY

INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

Second Term - January 30, 1950 -~ April 29, 1950

NAME

Alexander, James W,
Andrewes, Antony
Auerbach, Erich
Aydelotte, Frank
Bailly, Ellen
Bateman, Mrs, Felice
Bateman, Paul T,
Bers, Lipman

Bevan, Charles A.

Bigelow, Julian H.
Blake, Gwen
Bohr, Niels
Bott, Raoul
Bourne, Samuel
Bradley, William
Business 0Office
Bradley, Willianm
Trinterud, Luella
Gough, lirs, Lucille
Higbee, Catherine
Modzelewski, Sabina

Cafeteria

Carpenter, Patia
Carpenter, Patia
Casey Kenneth M,
Charney, Jule G,
Chen, Yu VWhy
Cherniss, Harold F,
Coale, Ansley J.
Cooper, John C,
Dauncey, lirs. Dorothy
Delsasso, Mrs, Louise

de Montalvo,Mrs. Gertrude

de Rham, Georges
Directorts Qffice

Russell, lMrs, Katherine

Leary, MI‘S, JOhn D.
Kostue, Doris

701 Strawberry Street

DEPARTMENT QFFICE HOME ADLRESS
Mathematics ¢102 29 Cleveland Lane
Hist. Studies B1OL 2-A Cook Road
Hist. Studies 304 6-A Cook Road
Dir. Emeritus A200 88 Battle Road
Histe. Studies B202 1560 Springdale Road
Mathematics 218 South Olden Lane
lathematics 215 South Olden Lane
Mathematics €200 2-B Cook Road
Computer 1l d 12 Columbia Avenue
Miltown, New Jersey
Computer 5 8~B Cook Road
Mathematics 11L 12 Princeton Avenue
Mathematics 31L Li=B Maxwell Lane
ifathematics 318 7~A Goodman Road
Mathematics 102 11 Edwards Place
Bus, Office €107 6 Maxwell Lane
Cl07 - 6 Maxwell Lane
C109 22 Dickinson Street
c106 Herrontown Road
C110 22 Dickinson Street
CL06
Trenton, New Jersey
103 30 wiggins Street
Cafeteria LO3 30 Wiggins Street
Mathematics D203 16 Edgehill Street
Computer 13 7-C Goodman Road
Mathematics 309 9-.B Goodman Road
Hist., Studies D107 1L Dickinson Street
Histe, Studies 303 113~C Butler Avenue
Histe Studies 301 1 Armour Road
Hist, Studies BlOO 122 Moore Street
Mathematics 113 R,D, 3, Mercer Road
Mathematics 300 R,D. 1, Ten iiile Run
Mathematics 308 94 Bayard Lane
107 Winant Road
107
106 Plainsboro, N.J.

HOME PHONE

32
3726-J
1303-J
185
1076
2347w
23L7-w
2157-J

8-0235-M
2685-~J
1288-J

2685~R
BEO-W
3745

37L5
22L0-W
198L~R=2
22L,0-M

L-7255

2462-4W
2L62-W
2090=J
3013~
2685-M
LOT7=J
879-Ww
162

2823-M

M.J. 7=4337

T1hIT

1668
1661
2771-M




NAME

Doss, Raouf
Duncan, Edith

Dvoretzky, Aryeh
Earle, Edward Mead
Eastman, Samuel E,
Einstein, Albert
Emslie, Norman M,

Farr, Jocelyn
Feldman, David
Fell, Frank E,

Fjortoft, Ragnar
France, Mrs. Robert E,
Frangos, Mrs. Shirley
Frankl, Paul
Freeman, John Ce
Garding, Lars
Gibbons, Hope
Gilbarg, Mrs. Norma
Glauber, Roy Je
Godel, Kurt
Goldenweiser, E.A.
Goldman, Hetty
Goldstine, Herman
Goodall, Marcus C.
Gough, Mrs, Lucille
Gration, Alex
Green, Herbert S.
Grodecki, Louis
Hanner, 0laf
Harrington, Mary Jane
Harris, John
Hartz, Mrs, Marion
Hereward, Daphne
Higbee, Catherine
Horton, Elizabeth I,
Housing

Leary, Mrs, John D,

Petrone, Victor (Maint,)
Rockefellow, kirs, Alice

Iglehart, Margaret
Jacobs, Mrs, Jane

0—2-

DEPARTMENT

Mathematics
Computer

Mathematics
Histe Studies
Hist, Studies
Mathematics
Computer

Hist. Studies
Mathematics
Computer

Computer
Hist, Studies
lathematics
Hist. Studies
Computer
Mathematics
Library
Computer
Mathematics
Mathematics
Hist, Studies
Hist, Studies
Computer
Mathematics
Bus. Office
Grounds
Mathematics
Hist, Studies
Mathematics
Hist. Studies
Mail Room
Hist, Studies
Hist, Studies
Bus, Office
Hist, Studies
Maintenance -
Dir, Office
Maintenance

Mathematics
Lathematics

221~C Marshall Street

telephone number 3820,

OFFICE HOME ADDRESS
C100 17 Edwards Place
1L a Laurel Avenue
Kingston, N.J,
C101 6~B Cook Road

110 101 Battle Road

307 Herrontown Road

115 112 Mercer Street

10 L91 Chambers Strect

Trenton, N.J.

306 162 Springdale Road
D206 7-F Goodman Road
ih ¢ 516 N, Main Street

Hightstown, N.J.
12 9~D Goodman Road
" A100
D103 S Henderson Avenue
32 Wiggins Street

12 3-C Goodman Road
c205 9-A Goodman Road

208 110 Nassau Street

6 L Maple Terrace
D105 31 Edwards Place

210 129 Linden Lane

205 30 NeStanworth Drive
B201 2 Newlin Road

9 5-B Goodman Road

L03 17 Edwards Place
C106 Herrontown Recad

8-A Cook Road
D21l L2 Mercer Street
B203 17 Edwards Place

Lol 31 Edwards Place

203 28 Maple Street

120 122 Moore Street

110 10 Hamilton Avenue
B101 142 Mercer Street
€110 22 Dickinson Street

204 12 Princeton Avenue
Daytime

107
Shop 123 Linden Lane
Shop Cherry Hill Road
C105 9 Chambers Terrace
D103 120 Prospect Avenue

HOME PHONE
860-W

1971=J-3
781=J

552
1984~J=11

=733
2605 2

3857-W
1010-W

1130-W
161-J

3795~J
1391-R

2365
1597-M
1220
569
2816-M
2431
1391-W
B60-47
198l=R=2
2372
973
860-W
1220
938-W
521
282-M
1150-J
22L,0-M
2536-R

1661

3757
195)-R=12
2079=J
161-J




NAME

Jastrow, Robert
Jenkins, Mrs, Howard

Jenkins, James

Jost, Rese W,
Karplus, Robert
Kaufman, Mrs, Bruria

Keefe, Robert

Kennedy, Edward Se
Kodaira, Kunihiko
Kostue, Doris
Kraichnan, Robert H.
Lacey, Winfield T,
Ladner, Gerhart B.
Lahey, Mrs, Katherine
Leake, Chauncey
Leary, Mrs, John D,
Leipnik, Roy Be
Library

Sachs, Dr. Judith E,
Gibbons, Hope

Moss, Mrs, Irene
Linforth, Ivan M,
Lowe, E,A.

Luttinger, Joaquin M,
MacLachlan, Jean
Marcus, John

Marx, Daniel
MeCloskey, Mrs. Margaret
McShane, Edward J,
Melville, Richard ¥,
Messiah, Albert
Miers, Beatrice H,

Meritt, Benjamin D,
Miller, Kenneth S,
Mitrany, David
Modzelewski, Sabina

Moise, Edwin E,
Montgomery, Deane
Morette, Cecile
Morse, Marston
Moss, Mrs, Irene
Neugebauer, Otto E,

-3-

194~B Sprindgale Road

218 W. Hanover Street

194~A Springdale Road

Road

701 Strawberry Street

DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS
Mathematics D208 36l Nassau Street
Dir. Emeritus A20L Swarthmore College
Swarthmore, Penna,
Mathematics Lo1 185 Graduate College
Mathematics D20Q0 3~B Goodman Road
Mathematics D109
lMathematics biok 2222 N, 53rd Street
Philadelphia, Penna,
Computer e
Trenton, New Jersey
Mathematics €201 L2 Mercer Street
Mathematics c211 19 Bank Street
Dir, Office 106 Plainsboro, N.J.
Mathematics D100 31 Edwards Place
Computer 1 c 39 Humbert Street
Hist, Studies 'A101 3~D Goodman Road
Switchboard 100 L7 Murray Place
Hist, Studies
Dir, Office 107
Mathematics €209
211 Ll Vandeventer Ave,
208 110 Nassau Street
208  Plainsboro, N.J,
Hist. Studies D108 L-A Maxwell Lane
Hist, Studies 4202 196-A Sprindgale
Mathematics D200 31 Edwards Place
Hist, Studies 101 21 Palmer Square
Shop Shop South Olden Lane
Hist, Studies 202 1l-A Goodman Road
Hist. Studies 302 229 Harrison Street
Mathematics ECP 7-D Goodman Road
Computer 1L a c/o Institute
Mathematics D201 6~F Cook Road
Hist, Studies 302 455 W. State Street
Trenton, N.J.
Hist. Studies Bl0O2 99 Battle Road
Mathematics 200 361 Nassau Street
Hist. Studies c/o Institute
Bus, Office Cl06
Trenton, New Jersey
Mathematics 104 9~F Goodman Road
Mathematics C103 L7 Rollingmead
Mathematics D10k 25 Haslet Avenue
Mathematics 310 L0 Battle Road
Library 208 Plainsboro, N.J,
Mathematics c202 LO Bayard Lane

HOME PHONE

3793-R

1851

2300 Ext,673
3013-W
3013-J
Trinity-

7-2L6L

L-4782
973

2771-M
1220

3726-R
1509

1661

1156-w
2365

2703-R
282w

1220
972
2372-R
3726~
26L1-R
2157-W
592
1303-W

9359
1426
2659-M

L7255
2157-M
3797-W
13710
757

2703-R
636




NAME

Neuman, Maurice
NeWburgh, John D )
Nijboer, Bernark R.A,
Nordenfalk, Carl
Oppenheimer, Robert
Page, Carol A,
Pais, Abraham
Palmer, Hazel
Panagos, Peter
Panofsky, Erwin
Pauli, Volfgang
Petrone, Fred
Petrone, Victor
Placzek, George
Pomerene, James H,
Radin, Max
Rédstrom, Hans V,
Ramanathan, K,G.
Rauch, Harry E.

Reidemeister, Kurt
Reynolds, Mrs. Nancy
Robbins, Lionel
Roberts, Martha
Robinson, William S,

Rockefellow, Mrs, Alice

Rockefellow, Lambert

Rogers, C, Ambrose
Rosenberg, Jack
Rubinoff, Morris

Russell, Mrs. Katherine

Ryan, Mrs, Mary

Sachs, Judith E,.
Selberg, Ltle
Seligman, C, Bryce
Sherman, Seymour
Siegel, Carl L.
Simons, Jakob L,
Skyrme, Tony H.R.
Slotnick, Murray
Slowen, Mrs, Jessie
Specker, Ernst P,
Stamires, George fe
Stewart, Walter
Stott, Gilmore

L

HOME ADDRESS

DEPLRTMENT OFFICE
Mathematics D105
Mathematics Cc209
Mathematics D204
Hist, Studies B20L
Director 108
Computer 8
Mathematics 311
Hist, Studies A10L
Computer 10
Hist, Studies B202

Mathematics 313
Maintenance Fuld Hall

Maintenance Shop
Mathematics D209
Gomputer 3

Hist, Studies’ 103
Mathematics 211
Mathematics caol
Mathematics

Mathematics 118
Hist, Studies D106
Hist, Studies 207

Dir. Emeritus A20L
Computer 1L d
Housing Shop
Computer 1L d
Mathematics C206
Computer 3
Computer 2
Dir, Office 107
Switchboard 100
Library 211
Mathematics €203
Mathematics D100
Mathematics 212
lathematics 214
Mathematics D202
Mathematics D208
Mathematics D109
Driver

Mathematics c202

Hist, Studies Bl0l
Hist. Studies 206
Dir., Emeritus A201

19 Bank Street
9-C Goodman Road
9~E Goodman Road
58 Battle Road
Olden Lane
Washington Road
1l Dickinson Street
357 Nassau Street
3 Palmer Square
97 Battle Road

5 Maxwell Lane

18 Humbert Street
123 Linden Lane
Battle Road Circle
6-C Cook Road
Princeton Inn

9-C Goodman Road
9-C Goodman Road
879 Bellevue Ave,
Trenton, N.J.

l=B Goodman Road
19 Linden Lane
3-F Goodman Road
253 Prospect Ave,

HOME PHONE

781-R
2210
2895
3Ll

2659-W

1679
281L~M
2032
3757
2263
1371-J
1020

3-8462
3453~M
3568

388L-W

Box L87,Lincoln Hi-wayl1975-Re3

Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Avenue
Trenton, N.J,

110 Bayard Lane (rear)

53 Humbert Street
6D Cook Road
Winant Road
Hillside Avenue

1954=R~12
5-2230
L39=J

1303-M
1668

Monmouth Junction,N.J,7-L50L

LL Vandeventer Avee
Mercer Road

58 Battle Road
L-B Cook Road

178 Ewing Street
L~ Cock Road

7-E Goodman Road
36l Nassau Street
P.0. Box 288

1] Bank Street

19 Edwards Place
6 Springdale Road
South Olden Lane

1156-W
592-R
2210
3013-R

781-W
3793-R
3443
2655
515-J

2372=M




NAME

Switchboard
Lahey, Mrs, Katherine
Ryan, Mrs., Mary

Szent-Gyorgyi, Albert
Thompson, Homer A

Tomonaga, Sin-itiro
Trinterud, luella
Tuska, James

Van Hove, Leéon C.P,
Veblen, Oswald
Villars, Felix l,H.
Viner, Jacob

von Neumann, John
Ware, Willis
Warren, Robert B,
Weitzmann, Kurt
Welton, Marian C,
West, Willie

Weyl, Hermann
Wightman, Arthur S,

Wong, Yue K,
Woodbury, Max fie
Wooden, Libby
Worthington, Albert
Yang, Chen Ning

“Sem

196-B Springdale Road

DEPLRTMENT OFFICE HOME ADDRESS

100 L7 Murray Place

100 Hillside Avenue

Monmouth Jet,.,NoJ,
Mathematics 0208 3-4 Goodman Road
Hist, Studies 4103 Cherry Valley Road
P.0. Box 1-60

Mathematics D101 19 Bank Street
Bus, 0ffice €109 22 Dickinson Street
Computer 10 Mercer Road
Mathematics D203 7=B Goodman Road
Mathematics 116 Herrontown Road
Mathematics D207
Hist, Studies Unive 182 Western Way
Mathematics 112 26 Westcott Road
Computer P 272 Nassau Street
Histe Studies 207 Province Line Road
Histe Studies Univ, 30 Nassau Street
Hist. Studies B200" 359 Nassau Street
Computer 75 Birch Avenue
Mathematics 213 270 Mercer Street
Mathematics D202 or

Palmer 1l Battle Road
Mathematics C207 19 Bank Street
Mathematies €210  6~E Cook Road
Computer b Rosedale Road
Computer South 0Olden Lane
Mathematics D205 L5 University Place

HOME PHONE

1509

7=L501
1303-R

2LL3-R-1

22L0-w
282L-1

26630

3695
2186
827-R
12,01
1845
2155~M

2171
28L6-M

781-M
1999-J-1

2300 ExtaT720




First Term - 1949 - 1950
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THE INSTITUTE FCR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

First Term - September 19, 1949 - December 10, 1949

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
Dr, Robert Oppenheimer (M) Director

Mrs, Katherine Russell, Secretary to the Director
Mrs., John D. Leary, Aide to the Director

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

Business Office: Mr,., William Bradley, General Superintendent
Miss Luella Trinterud, Accounting

Cafleteria; Miss Patia Carpenter
Housing: Mrs. John D, Leary
Library: Dr, Judith E, Sachs
Switchboard: Mrse, William H, Lahey
R R R R R R EE "
NIGHET CONNECTIONS EMERGENCY CALLS
) HOME PHONE
2580~Directorts Office (Mrs. Russell) Mr, William Bradley 3745
2581-Director!s Office (Mrs. Leary) Mro John larcus 2372-R
258L~0ffice of Prof, Montgomery; ' ¥r, Victor Petrone 3757
liry Bradley Mrse. Alice Rockefellow 1954~R=12

950~-0ffice of Prof, Earle; liss Sachs;
Miss Horton
1250-0ffice of Prof, Lowe; Prof. Meritt; Police
Prof, Thompson Fire
1348~0ffice of Prof. Veblen; Prof, von
Neumann; Dre. Pais
3019~0ffice of PFrof. Chernissj Physics
Department
3002~-Electronic Computer Project -
Dr, Goldstine; lir, Bigelow; Shop

- telephone LO

() Married (%) Wife not in Princeton




SCHOCL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Harold F. Cherniss (M) (Professor
Edward Mead Earle (M) (Professor
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)

EeA. Lowe (i) (Professor Emeritus)

Benjamin D. Meritt (M) (Professor)

Erwin Panofsky (M) (Professor)
Walter W. Stewart (M) (Professor)
Homer A, Thompson (M) (Professor)
Robert B. Warren (M) (Professor)
Dr, Kurt Weitzmann (M)

Dr, David Mitrany

Prof, Antony Andrewes (1)
Dr, Erich Auerbach (1)
Prof, H H. Butterfield (Ib)
Sir Henry Clay

Dr, Ansley J. Coale (M)

Mr, John C. Cooper (II)
PrOfo EQR. Curtius (I\.'I)

Dr, Herbert Feis (i)

Prof, Paul Frankl (1)

Members

Profe Pieter Geyl (M)
Dre EJ.A. Goldenweiser (M)
Dre Jean Gottmann
Dr., Louis Grodecki
Prof. Gerhart B, Ladner (M)
Profe. Ivan M, Linforth ()
Prof, Carl Nordenfalk

» Dry Hazel Palmer
Dre Ge.ése Stamires
Prof. Jacob Viner (1)

Staff

Research

Mr, Samuel E, Eastman (Assistant to lir. Cooper)

Miss
Mrs,
Miss
Miss
Mrse
Miss
Mi 88

Ellen Bailly (Professor Panofsky)

Robert E. France (Professor Thompson)

Mary Jane Harrington (Dr. Goldenweiser)
Daphne Hereward (Professor Meritt)

Hilda Hite (part-time -~ Professor Earle)
Jean MacLachlan (part-time - Professor Earle)
Beatrice H, Miers (lir. Cooper)

Secretarial

Miss
Mrs .
Miss
Mrse
MiS s
Urs,
rse
Miss

Margaretta Cowenhoven (Dr, Goldenweiser)

Dorothy Dauncey (American School of Classical Studies)
Jocelyn Farr (Dr, Feis)

Marion G. Hartz (School - Professor Earle)

Elizabeth I, Horton (School)

llargaret lcCloskey (Mr, Cooper)

Nancy G, Reynolds (Professor Chegniss and Professor Meritt)
Marion C. Welton (School) ‘




SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent liembers

James W, Alexander (M)

Albert Einstein (Professor Emeritus)

Kurt Gadel (M)

Deane Montgomery (M)

Marston Morse (i1) (Professor)
John von Neumann (1) (Professor)

Dr, Felice D, Bateman (M)
Dre Paul T. Bateman (M)
Prof. Lipman Bers (i)

Dr. Raoul Bott (M)

Prof. John F. Carlson (M)
Dr. Kenneth M, Case

Dr, Raouf Doss

Dr, 4Aryeh Dvoretzky ()
Dr. David Feldman (M)
Prof, Lars Girding (1f)

ir, Roy J+ Glauber

Mr, Marcus C, Goodall

Dr. Herbert S, Green

Dr, 0Olaf Hanner

Dr, Léon C.P, van Hove (lI)
Dr, Robert Jastrow

DI‘. James A' JEnkins
Prof. Borge C. Jessen (M)
Dr. Res W. Jost (U

Dr, Robert Karplus (1)

Dre Bruria Kaufman ()
Prof, Oskar B, Klein (1I)
Prof, Kunihiko Kodaira (i)
Dr. Roy B. Leipnik (If)

Dr. Joseph V, Lepore (M)
Dr. J, Leite Lopes (M)

Dre Joaquin ll, Luttinger
Prof, Edward J. McShane (M)

Robert Oppenheimer (M) (Professor)
Abraham Pais

Atle Selberg ()

Carl L., Siegel. (Professor)
Oswald Veblen (1) (Professor)
Hermann Weyl (Professor)

Members

Mre Albert Messiah (M)

Dreo Edwin E, leise (M)

Dre Cecile Morette

Dre Maurice Neuman

Dr. John De Newburgh

Dr. Bernark R.i. Nijboer
Prof., Wolfgang Pauli (i)

Prof, Chaim L. Pekeris (1)
Dr, George Placzek (Ii)

Dr. Kollagunta G. Ramanathan (1%¢)
Dr, Harry E. Rauch

Dre Go Hayski

Prof, Kurt W.F. Reidemeister ()
Dr. Ce Jmadrose Rogers

Dre Cs Bryce Seligman

Prof. Seymour Sherman (})
Prof, Jakob L. Simons (1)

Dr., Tony H,R. Skyrme (i)

Dr, Murray Slotnick

Drs Ernst P, Specker

IIre Tor Be Staver

Prof, Sin-itiro Tomonaga (lf*)
Prof, ile Sandoval Vallarta (i)
Dr, Felix i.H. Villars ()

Dr, Arthur S, Wightman (21)
Prof, Yue K, Wong

Dr, Max Ae Woodbury (1)

ﬁssistants

Dr, Robert H. Kraichnan (with Prof. Einstein)
Dr, Hans V, R2dstrom (i¢) (with Prof. lontgomery)
Dr, Chen Ning Yang (with Dr, Pais)

Secretarial Staff

Miss Gwen Blake (School)

Mrs, Louise Delsasso (Prof. von Neumann)
Mrs, Gertrude de Hontalvo (Mathematics)

Mrs. Shirley Frangos (Physics)
Mrs. Jane Jacobs (Physics)

liiss Margaret Iglehart (Mathematlcs)




Dr, Frank Aydelotte (M) Director Emeritus

Staff:

oy ——

Mr, Gilmore Stott (M),(Assistant to Dr. Aydelotte)
Mrs. Howard M. Jenkins,(Secretary to Dr. Aydelotte)
Miss Martha Roberts,(Secretary)

E R IR IR I ST AR )

ELECTRONIC COMPUTER PROJECT

ADMINISTRATIVE

Prof, John von Neumann (M) Project Director

Dr.

Herman H, Goldstine (M) Assistant Project Director

Miss Carol A, Page, Secretary, Electronic Computer Project

Mr,
Mr,
Mr.
Mra
Dr,
Mr,

Mre

ENGINEERING

Julian H. Bigelow (M), Chief Engineer
Peter Panagos

James He, Pomerene (1)

Jack Rosenberg (M)

Morris Rubinoff (M)

Willis H, Ware (1)

PURCHASING

Richard W, Melville (M) Purchasing Agent

Miss BEdith Duncan, Secretary

Dre
Mr,
Vir,

METEOROLOGY

Jule G, Charney (M)
Ragnar Fjortoft (i)
John Ce Freeman (M)




DIRECTORY

INSTITUTE FCR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

First Term -~ September 19, 19L9 - December 10, 19L9

NAME

Alexander, James W,
Andrewes, Antony
Auerbach, Erich
Aydelotte, Frank
Bailly, Ellen
Bateman, lfrs, Felice
Bateman, Paul T.
Bers, Lipman

Bevan, Charles A,

Bigelow, Julian H,

Blake, Gwen

Bott, Raoul

Bradley, William
Business Office

- Bradley, William

Trinterud, Luella
Gough, Mrs. Lucille
Higbee, Catherine
Modzelewski, Sabina

Yokana, Mrse
Butterfield, H.H,
Cafeteria

Carpenter, Patia
Carlson, John Fe
Carpenter, Patia
Case, Kenneth M.
Charney, Jule Ge
Cherniss, Harold F,
Clay, Sir Henry
Coale, Ansley J.
Cooper, John C,
Cowenhoven, Margaretta
Curtius’ EC Rl .
Dauncey, Mrs, Dorothy
Delsagso, lrs. Louise

DEPT.

Math Py

Histes Studies
Hist, Studies
Dire Emeritus
Histe Studies
Kath,

Math,

Math,

ECP

ECP

Math,

Math.

Bus, Office

Hist, Studies

Math,

Cafe,

Math,

ECP _
Hists. Studies
Hist, Studies
Hist,..Studies
Hist, Studies
Hist, Studies
Hist. Studies
Hist, Studies
Mathe

de Montalvo, Mrs. Gertrude lath,

Directorts Office
Russell, Mrs,
Leary, Mrs,
Kostue, Doris

CFFICE HOME ADDRESS

€102
B1OL
200
A200
B202
218
215
€200

14

5

114

315
C107

€107
C109
C106
C110
€106

€110
102

LO3
D207
403
D203
13
D107
205
303
301
203
30L
B10O
113
300

107
107
106

29 Cleveland Lane
2-A Goodman Road
6-4 Cook Road

88 Battle Road
160 Springdale Road
South Olden Lane
South Clden Lane
2-D Cook Road

12 Columbia Avenue
Miltown, N.J.

8-B Cook Road

12 Princeton Ave,
7~-4 Goodman Road
6 liaxwell Lane

6 Maxwell Lane

22 Dickinson Street
Herrontown Hoad

22 Dickinson Street
701 Strawberry St.
Trenton, New Jersey
172 Mercer Street
L0 Bayard Lane

30 Wiggins Street
3~E Goodman Road
30 Wiggins Street
16 Edgehill Street
7-C Goodman Road
1} Dickinson Street
3-A Goodman Road
113~C Butler Ave,
1 Armour Road
Lafayette Road

l-~A Goodman Road

ReDse 34 Mercer Road
R.D. 1, Ten Mile Run

Winant Road

Plainsboro, N.Je

HOME PHONE

32
3726-J
1303~J

- 185

1076

23L7-W
237
2157=J

80235l
2685-J
1288wJ
2685~R
3745

37L5
22L0-W
198k=Fm2
221,0-M

L~7255
1517
636

2L62-W
3726-M
U662
2090w
3013~M
LOT7=~Jd

875
162
1125
3L53-W

2823-M
M.J. 7")4337

1668
1661
2771-M



NANE

Doss, Raouf
Duncan, Edith

Dvoretzky, Aryeh
Earle, Edward Mead
Eastman, Samuel E,
Einstein, Albert
Emslie, Norman M.

Farr, Jocelyn
Feis, Herbert
Feldmnan, David
Fell, Frank E,

Fjortoft, Ragnar
France, Mrs. Jean
Frangos, llrs. Shirley
Frankl, Paul
Freeman, John C,
Ggrding, Lars
Geyl, Pieter
Gibbons, Hope
Gilbarg, Mrs. Norma
Glauber, Roy J,
Gédel, Kurt
Goldenweiser, E.A,
Goldman, Hetty
Goldstine, Herman
Goodall, Marcus C,
Gottmann, Jean
Gough, Mrs, Lucille
Gration, A.

Green, Herbert S,
Grodecki, Louis
Hanner, Olaf
Harrington, lMdary Jane
Harris, John

Hartz, Mrs. Marion
Hereward, Daphne
Higbee, Catherine
Hite, Mrs, Hilda
Horton, Elizabeth I,
Housing '

Leary, ilrse

Petrone, Vic. (Maint,)
Rockefellow, lirs, Alice
Iglehart, Margaret

Do

DEPT,

Math,
ECP

Math,
Hist.
Histe
Math.
ECP

Studies
Studies

Studies
Studies

Hist,
Hist,
Math,
ECP

ECP
HiSﬁa
Math,
HiSt.
ECP
Math,
Hist, Studies
Library

ECP
Math,
Math.
Hist,
Hist,
Bep
Math.
Hist, Studies
Bus, Office
Grounds

Math,

Hist, Studies
Math,

Hist, Studies
Mail Room
Hist, Studies
Hist, Studies
Bus, Office
Hist. Studies
Hist, Studies
Maintenance ~-
Dir, Office
laintenance

Studies

Studies

Studies
Studies

Hath,

221-C Marshall Street

196~-A Springdale Road

30 N. Stanworth Drive

63 S, Stanworth Drive

telephone number 3820,

OFFICE HOME ADDRESS
C100 17 Edwards Place
1 a Laurel Avenue
Kingston, N.J.
Cl101 6~B Cook Road
110 101 Battle Road
307 Herrontown Road
115 112 Mercer Street
10 336 Genesee Avenue
Trenton, N.dJ,
306 162 Springdale Road
305 -4 Cook Road
D206 7-F Goodman Road
1 ¢ 516 N, Main Street
Hightstown, N.J.
12 9-D Goodman Road
A100
» D103 5 Henderson Avenue
32 Wiggins Street
12 3-C Goodman Road
C205 9-A Goodman Road
103
208 110 Nassau Street
6. L Maple Terrace
D105 31 Edwards Place
210 129 Linden Lane
202
B201 2 Newlin Road
9 5B Goedman Road
Lo3 17 Edwards Place
104 172 Mercer Street
C106 Herrontown Road
8-A Cook Road
D211 L2 Mercer Street
B203 17 Edwards Place
Lol 31 Edwards Place
203 28 Maple Street
120 112 Moore Street
110 10 Hamilton Ave,
B101 142 Mercer Street
€110 22 Dickinson Street
204 12 Princeton Avenue
Daytime
107
Shop 123 Linden Lane
Shop Cherry Hill Road
€105 9 Chambers Terrace

HOME PHONE

860-W

1971~J=3
781=J

552
198l~J~11

23289
2605

1391-M
3857-W

1010w

1130~
161~J

3795~J
1391-R

3453-J
2365
1597-M
1220
569
2816-M
181,8~J
1391-W
860~
1517
198l~R=2
3372-W
973
860-W
1220
9387
521
282-M
1150-J
22L,0-1
52-R
2536-R

1661

37517
195L~R~12
2079-M




NAME

Jacobs, Mrs. Jane
Jastrow, Robert
Jenkins, Mrs, Howard

Jenkins, James
Jessen, Borge Ca
Jost, Res. W,
Karplus, Robert
Kaufman, Mrs, Bruria
Keefe, Robert

Klein, Cskar B,
Kodaira, Kunihiko
Kostue, Doris
Kraichnan, Robert H.
Lacey, Winfield T,
Ladner, Gerhart B,

Lahey, Mrs. Katherine

Leary, Mrs, John D,
Leipnik, Roy B,
Lepore, Joseph V,
Library '
Sachs, Judith E,
Gibbons, Hope
Moss, -Mrs, Irene
Linforth, Ivan M,
Lopes, J. Leite
Lowe, E.A.

Luttinger, Joaquin M,

MacLahlan, Jean
Marcus, John

McCloskey, Mrs. Margaret

McShane, Edward J,
Melville, Richard 7,
Messiah, Albert
iiers, Beatrice H,

Meritt, Benjamin D,
- Mitrany, David
Modzelewski, Sabina

Moise, Edwin E.
Montgomery, Deane
Morette, Cecile
Morse, liarston
Moss, Urs, Irene

DEPT,

Maths,
Math,
Dir, Emeritus

Math,
Ifathe
Math,
Math,
Math,
ECP

Math,

Math .

Dir. Office
Math,

ECP

Hist, Studies,

Switchboard
Dir, Office
Math »
Math,

Hist, Studies
Math,

Hist. Studies
Mathe

Histe Studies
Shop

Hist. Studies
Math,

ECP

Math,

Hist, Studies

Hist, Studies
Hist, Studies
Bus. Office

Math .
Math,
Mathe
Math.
Library

OFFICE

HOME ADDRESS

D103
D208
A20l

Lol
308

D109
D1oL
1L c

312
c2l11
106
D100
1L c
Al0l
100
107
c209
D210

211
208
208
D108
D201
A202
D200
101
Shop
302
ECP
1L a
D206
302

Bl02
CL06

C201
€103
D10k
310
208

120 Prospect Aves
36l Nassau Street -
Swarthmore College
Swarthmore, Pa.

185 Graduate College
L2 Mercer Street

3-B Goodman Hoad

19L~B Springdale Road

218 W, Hanover St,
Trenton, N.J.

3-F Goodman Iload
19 Bank Street
Plainsboro, N.J.
31 Edwards Place
39 Humbert Street
3-D Goodman Road
L7 Murray Place

194~ Springdale Road

Winant Hoad

Ll Vandeventer Ave,
110 Nassau Street
Dempsey Avenue

Li~A Maxwell Lane
9«B Goodman Road

31 Edwards Place

21 Palmer Square
South Olden Lane
229 Harrison Street
7-D Goodman Road
¢/o Institute

6-F Cook Road

LS5 We State Street
Trenton, N.J,

99 Battle Road

c/o Institute

701 Strawberry St
Trenton, N.Jd,

9-F Goodman Road

L7 Rollingmead

25 Haslet Avenue

L0 Battle Road
Dempsey Avenue

HOME PHONE

161+J
3793=R

1851
2300 Ext.673
913

3013=J

L=4782
2347~

2771-M
1220

3726-R
1509
1661

1668

1156-W
2365

2269-M
282
3857=J

1220
972
2372-R
26L1-R
2157-W
592
1303-W

9359
1426

L~-7255
2157-M
3797
1371-W
757

2269-M




NAME

Neuman, Maurice
Mewburgh, John D,
Nijboer, Bernark R.A.
Nordenfalk, Carl
Oppenheimer, Robert
Page, Carol A,
Pais, Abraham
Palmer, Hazel
Panagos, Peter
Panofsky, Erwin
Pauli, Wolfgang
Petrone, Fred

Petrone, Victor
Placzek, George
Pomerene, James H,
Rh8dstrom, Hans V.
Ramanathan, K.G.
Rauch, Harry E,

Rayski, G,
Reidemeister, Kurt
Reynolds, Mrs. Nancy
Roberts, Martha
Robinson, William 3,

Rockefellow, Mrs, Alice

Rockefellow, Lambert

Rogers, C, Ambrose
Rosenberg, Jack
Rubinoff, Morris

Russell, Mrs, Katherine

Ryan, Mrs, Mary

Sachs, Judith E,
Selberg, Atle
Seligman, C. Bryce
Sherman, Seymour
Siegel, Carl L.
Simons, Jakob L,
Skyrme, Tony H.R.
Slotnick, lurray
Slowen, Mrs. Jessie
Specker, Ernst P.
Staver, Tor B.
Stamires, George A,
Stewart, Walter
Stott, Gilmore

-

DEPT,

Math,

Math M

Math,

Hist, Studies
Director

ECP

Math,

Hist, Studies
ECP

Hist. Studies
Math .
Maintenance

Maintenance
Math,

ECP’

Math .

Math.

Math.

Math,

Math,

Hist., Studies
Dir, Emeritus
ECP

Housing

ECP

Math,

ECP

ECP

Dir, Office
Switchboard

Library

Math,

Math,

Mathe

Math,

Math,

Math,

Mathe

Driver

Math,

Math,

Hist, Studies
Hist, Studies
Dir. Emeritus

OFFICE HOME ADDRESS

D105
G209
D20,
B20L
108
8
311
A10L
10
B202
313
Fuld
Hall
Shop
D209
3
211

caok

118
D106
A20L
14 d
Shop
1L d

€206

107
100

211
€203
D100

212

21k
D202
D208
D109

€202
B10Ol

206
4201

19 Bank Street
9~C Goodman Road
9-E Goodman Road
58 Battle Road
Olden Lane
Washington Road
1l Dickinson St,
357 Nassau Street
3 Palmer Square
97 Battle Road
5 Maxwell Lane

18 Humbert Street
123 Linden Lane
Battle Road Circle
6~C Cook Road

9-~-C Goodman Road
9-C Goodman Road
879 Bellevue Ave,
Trenton, N.J.

1-B Goodman Road
19 Linden Lane
253 Prospect Ave.

HOME PHONE

781-R
2210
2895
3Ll

2659-I
1679

2032

37517
2263
1371~J

3-8L462

3U53-M
3568
388L-W

Box L87,Lincoln Hi-wayl975-R-3

Cherry Hill Road

123 Reed Avenue
Trenton, N.J.

110 Bayard Lane(rear)
53 Humbert Street
6~D Cook Road

Winant Road

Hillside Avenue

195)~R=12
5=2230
439~

1303-M
1668

Monmouth Junction,N.J.7=L501

Ll Vandeventer Ave,
Mercer Road

58 Battle Road

Li=B Cook Road

178 Ewing Street
Li=A Cook Road

7-E Goodman Read
36l Nassau Street
P.0. Box 288

171 Graduate College
19 Edwards Place

6 Springdale Road
South Olden Lane

1156~
592-R
2210
3013-R

3793-R
3LL3

2300Ext 667
515-J

2372-M




NAME

Switchboard
Lahey, Mrs,
Ryan, Mrse

Thompson, Homer A,
Tomonaga, Sin-itiro
Trinterud, Luella
Tuska, James
Vallarta, li, Sandoval
van Hove, Iéon C,P,
Veblen, Cswald
Villars, Felix M.H.
Viner, Jacob

von Neumann, John
Ware, Willis
Warren, Robert Be
Weitzmann, Kurt
Welton, Marian C,
West, Willie

Weyl, Hermann
Wightman, Arthur S,

Wong, Yue K.
Woodbury, Max Ae
Wooden, Libby
Worthington, Albert
Yang, Chen Ning
Yokana, Mrs, Anne

DEPT,

Hist, Studies
Xath,

Bus. Office
ECP

Math.

Math,

Math,

Liath,

Hist, Studies
Math,
ECP
Hist,
Hist,
Histe
ECP
Mathe
Mathe

Studies
Studies
Studies

Math,

Math,

ECP

ECP

Mathe

Bus, Office

-5

OFFICE HOME ADDRESS
100 L7 Murray Place
100 Hillside Avenue
WMorznouth Jetes NoJda
A103 Cherry Valley Road
D101 19 Bank Street
C109 22 Dickinson Street
10 Mercer Road
314 L,~B Maxwell Lane
D203 7=-B Goodman Road
116 Herrontown Road
D205 196-B Springdale Rd,
Unive 182 Western Way
112 26 Westcott Road
2 272 Nassau Street
» 207 Province Line Road
Univ, 30 Nassau Street
B200 359 Nassau Street
" 75 Birch Avenue
213 270 Mercer Street
D202 or
Palmer 1l Battle Road
207 19 Bank Street
€210 6=E Cook Road
14 b Rosedale Road
South Olden Lane
D205 10 Dickinson St
€110 172 liercer Street

HOME PHONE

1509

7-L501
2Lh3~R-1

22L0-W
282L-M
281w

2663~

3695
2186
827=R
12L,0-M
1845
2155-M

2171
28L6=M

781-M
1999=J=1

603
1517




